

Markets extend gains for 6th session

FE BUREAU
Mumbai, November 1

BENCHMARK INDICES ON Friday extended gains for the sixth consecutive session, amid inflows from foreign portfolio investors (FPIs) and improved investor sentiment.

The benchmark 30-stock index, Sensex, on Friday rose by 35 points or 0.09% to close at 40,165 points. Of the listed stocks in the index, 16 stocks ended the day's trade in green and 14 in red. The index ended the week with a net gain of 122.56 points. The 100-day moving average of the index was 39,450.45. The index's volatility index (VIX) ended the week at 13.22.

SENSEX WEEKLY GAINERS			SENSEX WEEKLY LOSERS		
Company	Price (₹)	% chng	Company	Price (₹)	% chng
TATA MOTORS	174.90	37.77	POWER GRID	197.30	-2.83
YES BANK	66.60	27.71	ASIAN PAINTS	1,765.95	-1.73
SBI	313.50	11.33	ICICI BANK	462.10	-1.49
TATA STEEL	399.85	10.62	KOTAK MAHINDRA	1,580.20	-0.48
INDUSIND BANK	1,379.45	8.48	AIRTEL	1,374.05	-0.47
INFOSYS	688.00	7.91			

Source: Bloomberg

weeks could sustain in the short term. "During the last five weeks, the market has rallied near to the all-time high, this trend may continue in the short-term," said Vinod Nair, head of Research, Geojit Financial Services (TCS) and M&M were the worst performers.

In the week gone by, Sensex rose by nearly 2%, largely driven by Tata Motors, Yes Bank and SBI. Tata Motors returned 38% for the week ended November 1, which was led by an improvement in sales of its luxury arm—Jaguar Land Rover (JLR) in the Chinese market. Yes Bank and SBI returned 27% and 11.3%, respectively.

Analysts believe the rally witnessed over the past five-weeks could sustain in the short term. "During the last five weeks, the market has rallied near to the all-time high, this trend may continue in the short-term," said Vinod Nair, head of Research, Geojit Financial Services (TCS) and M&M were the worst performers.

In the week gone by, Sensex rose by nearly 2%, largely driven by Tata Motors, Yes Bank and SBI. Tata Motors returned 38% for the week ended November 1, which was led by an improvement in sales of its luxury arm—Jaguar Land Rover (JLR) in the Chinese market. Yes Bank and SBI returned 27% and 11.3%, respectively.

largely due to UK-based Standard Life Insurance's stake in HDFC Life Selling in a bulk deal on October 30.

"With FPI participation, broader markets have started performing which should continue next week as well," said Siddhartha Khemka, head—Retail Research, Motilal Oswal.

Of the 19 sectoral indices compiled by the BSE, 9 ended Friday's trade in green with BSE Metals and BSE Telecom gaining 2.5% and 1.5%, respectively. On account of weak auto sales numbers, BSE Auto fell 0.75%, led by a 3.11% fall as the TVS Motors recorded a 19% y-o-y fall in sales for October.

LVB, two other banks report bad loan divergence a day after Sebi directive

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, November 1

ADAY AFTER market regulator Sebi put in place tighter disclosure norms, Lakshmi Vilas Bank and two other lenders on Friday reported divergence in their bad loans for the last fiscal ended March 2019.

Sebi on Thursday had directed all listed banks to disclose any divergence in bad loan provisioning within 24 hours of receiving RBI's risk assessment report, rather than waiting to publish the details in their annual financial statements.

As per the disclosures made by the lenders through exchange filings, state-owned Indian Bank has reported a divergence of ₹820 crore in its net NPAs for 2018-19, while that for Union Bank stood at ₹998.70 crore. Private sector Lakshmi Vilas Bank (LVB) net NPA divergence was to the tune of ₹54.9 crore in the last fiscal. The bank in the NPA position also had an impact on the profit/loss metrics for the fiscal ended March 2019.

Thus, Union Bank of India reported widening of its net loss to ₹3,978.37 crore for FY19 from ₹2,947.45 crore earlier.

In case of Indian Bank, the bank suffered a loss of ₹333.21 crore (after considering impact of DTA—deferred tax assets) against a net profit of ₹321.95 crore reported earlier.

For LVB, the net loss widened to ₹1,006 crore from ₹894 crore. "Out of the divergence in provisioning amount of ₹111.90 crore, the bank has

already divergence amounting to ₹62.72 crore in its accounts for the quarter ended June 30, 2019," LVB said.

In recent months, there have been several instances of under-reporting of bad loans by lenders, prompting regulatory action by the RBI.

JMG CORPORATION LIMITED
Regd. Office: Durgam Camps, 6109, DLF Phase-IV Gurgaon-122002, Haryana
E-mail: info@jmgcorp.in
Phone No. 011-30640080/81
Fax: 011-30640099
CIN: L31104HR1989PLC033561
NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING
Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of "JMG CORPORATION LIMITED" is scheduled to be held on Saturday, 9th day of November, 2019 at J-8, Green Park Extension, New Delhi-110016, at 12:30 P.M., inter-alia, to consider and approve un-audited financial results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2019.

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website: www.jmgcorp.in and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com.

For JMG CORPORATION LIMITED
Sd/-
Nisha Kumari
(Company Secretary)
Place: New Delhi (Company Secretary)
Date: 01.11.2019 M. No. ACS 44218

BEST AGROLIFE LIMITED
(Formerly Sahyog Multibase Limited)
Regd Office: House No. 9, Road No. 13, East Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110026
CIN: L74110DL1992PLC116773
Ph: +91 9811876512
E-mail: sahyogcredits@rediffmail.com/
info@bestagrolife.com
Website: www.sahyogmultibaselimtd.com
NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, 11th November, 2019 at 03:00 p.m. at its registered office at House No. 9, Road No. 13, East Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110026, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Un-audited Financial Results for the second quarter ended 30th September, 2019.

The Board Meeting notice can be accessed at Company's website www.sahyogmultibaselimtd.com under Investor Zone Tab - Corporate Announcements head and at website of BSE viz. www.bseindia.com.

For Best Agrolife Limited (Formerly Sahyog Multibase Limited)
Sd/-
Himanshi Negi
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Date: 01/11/2019
Place: New Delhi

DOLAT INVESTMENTS LIMITED
Regd. Off: G-10/8, Padam Deep, Sanjay Park, New Delhi-110015 (INDIA)
Tel: +91-11-25927919 / 7820. Fax: +91-11-25927740. E-mail: investor@dolatinvest.com
Website: www.dolatinvest.com
NOTICE
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company shall be held on Friday, 08th November, 2019, at the Corporate office of the Company at 301-308, Bhagwati House, Plot/A/19, Veera Desai Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400058, inter-alia, to consider and take on record, the unaudited financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 2nd quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2019 and to transact any other business with the permission of Chair.

The information is also available on the website of the Company at www.dolatinvest.com as well as on the website of BSE Ltd at www.bseindia.com.

For Dolat Investments Limited
Sd/-
Sandeep Kumar G. Bhanushali
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Date: 01st November, 2019
Place: Mumbai

MADHYA BHARAT AGRO PRODUCTS LIMITED
Regd. Off: 5-0-21, Basement, R.C. Vyas Colony, Bhiwara, 311001 Rajasthan
CIN: L2421RJ1997PLC029126. Website: www.mbapl.com. Email: secretarial@mbapl.com
Ph: 01482-237104. Fax: 01482-239638
NOTICE
Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Saturday, November 9, 2019 to inter-alia consider and approve the unaudited financial results along with the limited review report of the Company for the quarter/half-year ended September 30, 2019.

The Notice of meeting is also available on the website at http://www.mbapl.com and on the Stock Exchange website at http://www.nseindia.com.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Madhya Bharat Agro Products Limited
Sd/-
(Pallavi Sukhwal)
Company Secretary
Place: Bhiwara
Date: 01/11/2019

PEE CEE COSMA SOPE LTD.
CIN: L24241UP1986PLC008344 www.doctorssoap.com
Regd Office: G-10/8, Padam Deep, Sanjay Park, New Delhi-110015 (INDIA)
Tel.No. 0562-2527332, Fax No. 0562-2527329, e-mail: pccosmailing@doctorssoap.com
PUBLIC NOTICE
Pursuant to SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 13th November, 2019 inter alia to approve and take on record the Un-Audited Financial Results of the company for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2019. The Notice is also available on the Stock Exchanges website www.bseindia.com and company's website www.doctorssoap.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
PEE CEE COSMA SOPE LIMITED
ASHOK KUMAR JAIN
(Executive Chairman) DIN:00113133
Place : Agra
Date : 01.11.2019

FIM INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Regd. Office: D-34, DSIDC Packaging Complex, Kirti Nagar, New Delhi-110015 (INDIA)
Tel: +91-11-25927919 / 7820. Fax: +91-11-25927740. E-mail: investor@fimindustries.com
Website: www.fimindustries.com. CIN: L36999DL1989PLC034928
NOTICE
Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, November 14, 2019 at 2.00 p.m. at the Corporate Office of the Company situated at Plot No. 1915, Rai Industrial Estate, Phase-V, Distt. Sonapat, Haryana, inter-alia, to consider and approve standalone and consolidated Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019.

The said Notice is also available at the Company's website www.fimindustries.com, and websites of stock exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Fim Industries Ltd.
Arvind K. Chhabra
Company Secretary
Date: 01.11.2019
Place: Rai (Haryana)

MBL Infrastructures Ltd.
CIN: L27109DL1995PLC338407
Baani Corporate One Tower, Suite No. 308, 3rd Floor, Plot No. 5, Commercial Centre, Jasola, Delhi-110025
Tel: +91-11-48593300, Fax: +91-11-48593320
email: cs@mblinfra.com, Website: www.mblinfra.com
NOTICE
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, November 14, 2019 at 2.00 p.m. at the Corporate Office of the Company situated at Plot No. 1915, Rai Industrial Estate, Phase-V, Distt. Sonapat, Haryana, inter-alia, to consider and approve standalone and consolidated Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019.

This information is also available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) where the shares of the Company are listed and is also available on the website of the Company, viz. www.mblinfra.com.

For MBL Infrastructures Ltd.
Anubhav Maheshwari
Company Secretary
Date : 01.11.2019
Place : New Delhi

JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN: L24114MH1985PLC035664
Regd Office: 301, Sumer Kendra, P. B. Marg, Worli, Mumbai – 400 018.
Tel.No.: +91 22 3042 3048 • Fax No.: +91 22 3042 3434
Website: www.jaysynth.com • E-mail id: jsec@jaysynth.com
NOTICE OF 03/2019-20 BOARD MEETING
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulations 29, 33 read with the Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that 03/2019-20 Board Meeting of Jaysynth Dyestuff (India) Limited is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 14th November, 2019 at 12:00 Noon at the Registered Office of the Company at 301, Sumer Kendra, P. B. Marg, Worli, Mumbai – 400 018 inter-alia to consider and approve Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019.

Further, pursuant to the Code of Practices and Procedures for Fair Disclosures and Conduct to regulate, monitor and report trading by Designated Persons and immediate relatives of Designated Persons and the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) (Amendment) Regulations, 2018, and in accordance to our earlier communication to you dated 30th September, 2019, it was intimated that the Trading Window for dealing in Equity Shares of the Company shall remain closed from Tuesday, 01st October, 2019 till the conclusion of 48 hours after the declaration of the Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019. Accordingly, you may note that the Trading window shall remain closed till Saturday, 16th November, 2019 and shall re-open on Sunday, 17th November, 2019.

This information is also available on the website of the Company at http://jaysynth.com/StatutoryInformation.html and on the website of BSE Limited i.e www.bseindia.com

Mumbai
Date: 01st November, 2019
For: Jaysynth Dyestuff (India) Limited
Riddhi Manoj Patel
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Membership No. A50707
Regd. Office: 301, Sumer Kendra, P.B. Marg, Worli, Mumbai – 400 018

SYMBIOX INVESTMENT & TRADING COMPANY LTD.
CIN No. L65993WB1979PLC032012
Regd. Office : 7A, Rani Rashmoni Road, Kolkata-700 013
Email ID: symbioxinvestment100@gmail.com
NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 a meeting of the Board of Directors of SYMBIOX INVESTMENT & TRADING Company Ltd. will be held at the registered office of the Company on Monday, 11th November, 2019 at 03:30 P.M., to approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2019. In this connection, as informed earlier pursuant to "Company's Code of Conduct for Prohibition of Insider Trading" read with the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended, Trading Window for dealing in the securities of the Company shall remain closed upto 48 hours of declaration of the results of the company to the Stock Exchanges for all designated persons, their immediate relatives and all connected persons covered under the aforesaid code.

By Order of the Board
For Symbiox Investment and Trading Co. Ltd.
Sd/-
Neha Pansari
Company Secretary
Place: Kolkata
Date: 01/11/2019

KALPATARU ENGINEERING LIMITED
Regd. Off.: 18, Rabindran Sarani Poddar Court, Gate No. 4, 4th Floor, Room No. 4 Kolkata-700001
Email ID: kalpataruenggtd@gmail.com
CIN: L27104WB1980PLC033133
NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India Listing Regulations, 2015 a meeting of the Board of Directors of KALPATARU ENGINEERING LIMITED will be held at the registered office of the Company on Monday, 11th November, 2019 at 12:30 P.M., to approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2019. In this connection, as informed earlier pursuant to "Company's Code of Conduct for Prohibition of Insider Trading" read with the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended, Trading Window for dealing in the securities of the Company shall remain closed upto 48 hours of declaration of the results of the company to the Stock Exchanges for all designated persons, their immediate relatives and all connected persons covered under the aforesaid code.

By Order of the Board
For Kalpataru Engineering Limited
Sd/-
Barkha Jain
Company Secretary
Place: Kolkata
Date: 01/11/2019

ARC FINANCE LIMITED
CIN: L51909WB1982PLC035283
Regd. Off.: 18, Rabindran Sarani, Poddar Court, Gate No. 4, 4th Floor, Room No. 3, Kolkata-700 001
Email ID: arcfinanceindia@gmail.com
NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India Listing Regulations, 2015 a meeting of the Board of Directors of ARC FINANCE LIMITED will be held at the registered office of the Company on Monday, 11th November, 2019 at 12:30 P.M., to approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2019. In this connection, as informed earlier pursuant to "Company's Code of Conduct for Prohibition of Insider Trading" read with the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended, Trading Window for dealing in the securities of the Company shall remain closed upto 48 hours of declaration of the results of the company to the Stock Exchanges for all designated persons, their immediate relatives and all connected persons covered under the aforesaid code.

By Order of the Board
For ARC Finance Limited
Sd/-
Khusnboo Gupta
Company Secretary
Place: Kolkata
Date: 01/11/2019

Tamilnadu Petroproducts Limited
Regd Office & Factory: Manal Express Highway, Manal, Chennai 600 068.
CIN: L2820TN1984PLC08081
Telfax: 044-25846588
Website: www.tnppetco.com
E-mail: secy-legal@tnppetco.com
NOTICE
Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, the 11th November, 2019, inter alia to consider and approve, the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019.

For Tamilnadu Petroproducts Limited
K.Priya
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Date : 02.11.2019
Place : Chennai
Further details are available in websites of the BSE and NSE, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also in the website of the Company viz. www.tnppetco.com.

LOYAL equipments limited
(CIN: L29190GJ2007PLC050607)
Regd. Office: Block No. 35/1-2-3-4, Village-Zak, Dahegam, Gandhinagar-382330, Gujarat, India. Tel No.: +91-2718-247236, Fax No.: +91-2718-269033
E-mail: cs@loyalequipments.com, Website: www.loyalequipments.com
NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 & 33 read with Regulation 47 and other applicable regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Loyal Equipments Limited is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, November 13, 2019 at 2.00 P.M. at the registered office of the Company situated at Block No. 35/1-2-3-4 Village-Zak, Dahegam, Gandhinagar-382330 Gujarat, India, inter-alia to consider and approve the Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2019 and to take on record Limited Review Report thereon. The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.loyalequipments.com and also on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

For LOYAL equipments limited
Sd/-
Alkesh Rameshchandra Patel
(Managing Director)
(Din-0267297)
Place : Gandhinagar, Gujarat
Date : 01.11.2019

JSW Energy Limited
Registered Office : JSW Centre, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051
CIN:L74999MH1994PLC077041
www.jswn

Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30.09.2019
(₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended
	30-09-2019	30-09-2019	30-09-2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations	2,118.55	4,530.72	2,430.76
Net Profit after tax, Non Controlling Interests and Share of Profit of a Joint Venture / Associates	352.98	597.36	315.96
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	22.85	126.95	651.41
Paired-up Equity Share Capital (net of treasury shares) (Face Value of ₹ 10 per share)	1,641.21	1,641.21	1,640.10
Earnings Per Share (not annualised)			
Basic EPS (₹)	2.15	3.64	1.93
Diluted EPS (₹)	2.15	3.64	1.93
Total Income from Operations	1,063.50	2,206.25	1,199.10
Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	102.24	218.29	108.35
Profit/(Loss) after tax	64.63	139.57	70.93

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on www.jswn.in, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Notes :
1 Effective April 1, 2019, the Group has adopted Ind AS 116 – Leases using the modified retrospective approach. The adoption of the standard did not have any material impact on these financial results.
2 In the income tax is a pass through, deferred tax recoverable from/ adjustable against future tariff, when and to the extent such deferred tax becomes current tax in future periods, is presented separately for all periods, and is not offset against deferred tax in accordance with guidance given by Expert Advisory Committee of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India in its recent opinion on a similar matter. Until previous year, it was presented under 'Tax Expense' in the financial results and adjusted in deferred tax balance in the Statement of Assets and liabilities.
3 The Group has only one reportable operating segment i.e. 'Power Generation'.
4 In respect of the hydro power plants of the Group, due to seasonal nature, the financial results may not be comparable with the previous / subsequent quarters and periods.
5 The consolidated results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 1, 2019. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019. The Consolidated unaudited statement of cash flows for the six months ended September 30, 2018 has not been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Place : Mumbai
Date : November 1, 2019
Prashant Jain
Jt. Managing Director & CEO
[DIN: 01281621]

JHAJJAR POWER LIMITED
CLPINDIA
The power of new standards
Regd Office: Village Khanpur, Tehsil Matenhail, District: Jhajjar, Haryana - 124 142. Tel: +91 1251 270 100; F: +91 1251 270 105.
Corporate Office: 7th Floor, Fulcrum, Sahar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 099. Tel: +91 22 6758 8888 F: +91 22 6758 8811 / 8833
Website: www.clpgrp.com, www.clpindia.in
CIN: U40104HR2008SGC037809

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2019
(All amount in Rs. Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	6 months	6 months	Previous year
		(Current 6 months) ended	(Corresponding 6 months in the previous year) ended	ended
		30 September 2019	30 September 2018	31 March 2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	167,989	139,345	319,185
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8,962	3,297	11,981
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8,962	3,297	11,981
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,850	2,161	6,695
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,047	4,201	6,476
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,000	2,000	2,000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(2,491)	(10,813)	(8,538)
8	Net worth	231,997	223,675	225,950
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	292,176	327,750	305,248
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	232,488	232,488	232,488
11	Debt Equity Ratio	1.26	1.47	1.35
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(i) Basic EPS	0.29	0.09	0.29
	(ii) Diluted EPS	0.29	0.09	0.29
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14	Debenture Redemption Reserve	9,941	7,006	9,941
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.18	1.09	1.18
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.59	2.17	2.34

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 1 November 2019. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable and information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). Also the figures up to the end of the first half year had only been reviewed and not subjected to audit.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited financial results filed with BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.clpindia.com.
3. For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Jhajjar Power Limited
Sd/-
Rajiv Mishra
Managing Director
DIN : 0013207
Date: November 01, 2019
Place: Mumbai